Plasterers Allocation effective May 2022

CPI Period 1
CPI Period 2
Difference

% increase

144.7
149.3

4.6

3.2

Gross
NEW Rate May Increase

Industrial JM  BASE H&V H&W Pension Training GROSS 2021 % =3.2

35.00
$3.75
$3.25
$2.00
$0.00

30.60 $51.89 $50.28 1.61
$0.60 $39.57 $38.30
$0.60 33464  $33.51
$0.60 $2895 $27.97
3060 32407 $23.36

Gross
NEW Rate May Increase

Non-Industrial JM  BASE H&V H&W Pension Training GROSS 2021 % =32

34.00
$2.75
$2.25
$1.50
$0.00

$0.50 $41.21  $39.93 1.28
$0.50 $33.01  $31.90
$0.50 $29.05 $28.01
$0.50 $24.82 $23.86
$0.50 $20.04 §19.36

C‘I"OSS
NEW Rate May Increase:

Fireproofing JM  BASE H&V H&W Pension Training GROSS 2021 % =32

% of NEW
Journeymen $40.26 $4.03 $2.00
Third Year 75% $30.20 $3.02 $2.00
Second Year 65% $26.17 $2.62 32.00
First Year 5§5% $22.14 $2.21 $2.00
Trainee 53% $21.34 $2.13 3%0.00

% of NEW
Journeymen $31.55 $3.16 $2.00
Third Year 80.0% $25.24 §$2.52 $2.00
Second Year 70.0% $22.09 $2.21 $2.00
First Year 60.0% $18.93 £1.89 32.00
Trainee 56.3% $17.76 $1.78 $%0.00

Spray % of NEW
Nozzlemen 1 $33.94 $3.39 $2.00
Nozzlemen 2 80% $27.15 $2.72 $2.00
Nozzlemen 3 70% $23.76 $2.38 $2.00
Mixer 1 60% $20.36 $2.04 $2.00
Mixer 2 54% $18.33 $1.83 $0.00
Helper 50% $16.97 $1.70 $0.00

All of which is Agreed the 24™ day of March, 20.

Construction Labour Relations
An Alberta Association
Cement Masons (Provincial) Trade Division

Original signature on file

Joe McFadyen .
President

$3.00
$1.75
$1.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

30.50 $42.83  $41.50 1.33
$0.50 $34.12 $32.94
50.50 $30.14  $29.05
3050 $24.90  $23.90
3050 $20.66  $£20.07
3050 $19.17 $18.35

Operative Plasterers’ and Cement
Masons’ International Association
Local 222

Original signature on file

George Emery
Business Manager


natalie
Text Box
Original signature on file


natalie
Text Box
Original signature on file



