Plasterers Allocation effective May 2022

CPI Period 1	144.7
CPI Period 2	149.3
Difference	4.6
% increase	3.2

Industrial	% of JM	NEW BASE	H&V	H&W	Pension	Training	NEW GROSS	Gross Rate May 2021	Increase % = 3.2
Journeymen		\$40.26	\$4.03	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$0.60	\$51.89	\$50.28	1.61
Third Year	75%	\$30.20	\$3.02	\$2.00	\$3.75	\$0.60	\$39.57	\$38.30	
Second Year	65%	\$26.17	\$2.62	\$2.00	\$3.25	\$0.60	\$34.64	\$33.51	
First Year	55%	\$22.14	\$2.21	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$0.60	\$28.95	\$27.97	
Trainee	53%	\$21.34	\$2.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.60	\$24.07	\$23.36	

Non-Industrial	% of JM	NEW BASE	H&V	H&W	Pension	Training	NEW GROSS	Gross Rate May 2021	Increase % = 3.2
Journeymen		\$31.55	\$3.16	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$0.50	\$41.21	\$39.93	1.28
Third Year	80.0%	\$25.24	\$2.52	\$2.00	\$2.75	\$0.50	\$33.01	\$31.90	
Second Year	70.0%	\$22.09	\$2.21	\$2.00	\$2.25	\$0.50	\$29.05	\$28.01	
First Year	60.0%	\$18.93	\$1.89	\$2.00	\$1.50	\$0.50	\$24.82	\$23.86	
Trainee	56.3%	\$17.76	\$1.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$20.04	\$19.36	

								Gross	
Spray	% of	NEW					NEW	Rate May	Increase
Fireproofing	JM	BASE	H&V	H&W	Pension	Training	GROSS	2021	% = 3.2
Nozzlemen 1		\$33.94	\$3.39	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$0.50	\$42.83	\$41.50	1.33
Nozzlemen 2	80%	\$27.15	\$2.72	\$2.00	\$1.75	\$0.50	\$34.12	\$32.94	
Nozzlemen 3	70%	\$23.76	\$2.38	\$2.00	\$1.50	\$0.50	\$30.14	\$29.05	
Mixer 1	60%	\$20.36	\$2.04	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$24.90	\$23.90	
Mixer 2	54%	\$18.33	\$1.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$20.66	\$20.07	
Helper	50%	\$16.97	\$1.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$19.17	\$18.35	

All of which is Agreed the 24th day of March, 20.

Construction Labour Relations – An Alberta Association Cement Masons (Provincial) Trade Division

Operative Plasterers' and Cement Masons' International Association Local 222

Original signature on file

Joe McFadyen President Original signature on file

George Emery Business Manager